No. EDN-H (21) F (11)11/2014 S.B.A

Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh Shimla -1

Tel: 0177-2653120, Extn234 FAX: 2812882

Email: genvr@redifmail. Com

Dated:

Shimla

the

Dceember, 2017.

To

All the Dy. Directors of Higher Education,

Himachal Pradesh.

Subject: -

Regarding the Swachh Vidyalaya Puraskar.

Memo:



Please find enclosed herewith copy of letter No. EDN-B-F(4)-2/2017 dated 08.12.2017 received from Joint Secretary (Higher Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh on the subject cited above.

In this connection, being a Nodal Officer you are hereby directed to circulate the same amongst the field functionaries under your control, under intimation to this office as well as to concerned department. The detailed information related to the swachh vidyalaya puraskar can be downloaded from the website i.e.www.mhrd.gov.in.

This may be treated as most urgent.

Encls: -

No. as above.

81 -

Joint Director of Higher Education (C-II) Himachal Pradesh Shimla-1

Endst.No. As above

Shimla-1

Date the

December, 2017

Copy of information and further action is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary of (Education) Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla- for information please.
- 2. Superintendent (Computer Cell) D.H.E. Shimla-1 is requested to upload the same on departmental website.
- 3. Guard file.

Joint Director of Higher Education (C-II)
Himachal Pradesh Shimla-1